



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

....

Petitioner

Through **Mr. Varun Chandiok &
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advs**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through **Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for State
SI Vinod PS IGI Airport**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% 08.10.2018

Crl. M.A. 33839/2018

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5147/2018

Notice. Learned APP accepts notice.

List for hearing on 28th February, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J

OCTOBER 08, 2018

sm