

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5147/2018

MANDEEP RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Malik, Advocate

Versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State with SI
Sunil Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

28.02.2019

%

Arguing counsel for petitioner is said to be out of station.

At request, list on 19th July, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

p'ma