

\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

**MANDEEP RANA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Seth, proxy counsel.

versus

**STATE ( NCT OF DELHI)** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the  
State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **04.09.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. Learned APP submitted that charge has already been framed against the petitioner; however, he shall file the reply/status report on or before the next date. Let status report be filed.
3. List on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 04, 2019**

**‘AA’**