

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Tarun Chand and Mr. Shiv
Manan, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with
SI Ramesh Chand

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

15.11.2019

1. Status report already filed. Copy supplied.
2. At the oral request of the parties, the complainant is impleaded as respondent No.2. Amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.
3. Meanwhile, issue notice to the respondent No.2 by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 9.1.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2019/rk