

\$~29.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

**MANDEEP RANA** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Varun Chandiok, Advocate

versus

**STATE ( NCT OF DELHI)** ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **02.03.2020**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 01.05.2020.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MARCH 02, 2020**

na