



\$~12 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5147/2018

MANDEEP RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.G.M.Farooqui, APP for
respondent/State with SI Devendra
Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **21.03.2022**

1. None is present for the petitioner.
2. Vide orders dated 15th November, 2019, the court had directed notice to be issued to the respondent No.2 by all permissible modes. However, office noting is that there has been no service.
3. The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of the respondent No.2 in terms of the orders dated 15th November, 2019.
4. List on 12th October, 2022.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

MARCH 21, 2022

s