



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv K. Mannan, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

12.10.2022

%

1. Respondent no.2 is yet to be served.
2. The matter be placed before learned Joint Registrar for service of respondent no.2 on 23.11.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022/pa/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any