



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: SI P.R. Hudda, PS IGI Airport.
Mob. 9968128271

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

23.11.2022

%

Vide order dated 12.10.2022, file sent to this Court for service of R-2.

As per office report, no PF has been filed, therefore, no steps have been taken for service of R-2.

Let notice be issued to the R-2 to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing PF within three weeks, returnable on 28.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2022/yo