



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 5147/2018

MANDEEP RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Manan, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) and ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: SI PR Hudda, PS IGI Airport.
(Mob-9968128271)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER
28.03.2023

%

As per office note, the ordinary notice received back with the report that the concerned process server was not allowed to enter the locality without valid pass and Visa. Notice sent through Speed post and courier is awaited. Be awaited for the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, fresh notice be issued to R-2 by ordinary process on filing of PF within two weeks and notice be executed through the concerned SHO.

Put up on 18.07.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 28, 2023/yo