



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S. K. Manan, Adv**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI P R Hudda, PS IGI Airport.
ASI Jai Karan Singh**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 11.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 21, 2024

Pallavi