



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Manan, Ms. Daisy Manan
and Mr. Sumit Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State with SI Manoj Kumar P.S. IGI
Airport.
ASI Jai Karan Singh for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

1. E-TCR be summoned before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 24.09.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 15, 2025/va