



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5147/2018**

MANDEEP RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State with SI Umesh Yadav, P.S. IGI
Airport

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

1. None is present on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. E-Trial Court Record has been received.
3. Be listed for arguments on 15.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

N